Item Performance Characteristics
ELECTRIC  DOUBLE  LAYER  CAPACITORS "EVerCAP  "
Within ±30% of initial valueCapacitance change
JL series
Screw Terminal Type, High Power Density Type
High power density.
Rapid charge-discharge.
Suitable for regeneretion and UPS applications.
Adapted to the RoHS directive (2002/95/EC).
Drawing Type numbering system (Example : 2.5V 400F)
Category Temperature Range
Rated Voltage Range
Rated Capacitance Range
Capacitance Tolerance
Stability at Low Temperature
Endurance
Shelf Life
Marking
– 25 ~ + 60°C
2.5V
400 ~ 2600F See Note
±20% (20°C)
Printed with white color letter on black sleeve.
Capacitance (– 25°C)  / Capacitance (+20°C) ×100 70%    DCR (–25°C) / DCR (+20°C) 7
DCR* Refer to the list below. (20°C)  *DC internal resistance
After an application of DC voltage  for 2000 hours at 60°C,
capacitors meet the characteristic requirements listed at right.
After storing the capacitors under no load at 60°C for
2000 hours, they will meet the characteristic
requirements listed at right.
Specifications
Pressure relief vent
29 ±1
45
±110
3.
5
24
7 +
30
°
Sleeve Bottom plate
6 ±1
12
.7
±1
35
 +
2M
A
X
Hexagenal headed bolt (M5)
L+3MAX.
15±0.5
10
Pressure relief vent
A ±2
120°
Sleeve
Bottom plate
W
± 1
D
 +
2M
A
X
Hexagenal headed bolt
P ±2 T
U
S
L+    MAX.
H ± 1
±1
h Pressure relief vent
30°
U
S
P A
± 2